

## WidePoint's Subsidiary IT Authorities Awarded New IT Professional Services Provider Contracts

Fairfax, VA – September 13, 2022 – <u>WidePoint Corporation</u> (NYSE American: <u>WYY</u>), the innovative technology Managed Solution Provider (MSP) specializing in Identity and Access Management (IAM), Telecommunications and Managed Mobility Services (MMS), Analytics & Billing as a Service (ABaaS), and IT as a Service (ITaaS), announced that its subsidiary <u>IT Authorities</u> (ITA) has been awarded two new professional services contracts for Turnkey IT Infrastructure and Modernization by a leading Sports Marketing, Media & Technology company. These two new contracts, valued at more than \$140,000, are associated with the media company's nationwide expansion.

Jason Caras, CEO of IT Authorities, stated: "IT Authorities is excited to expand our work with this industry-transforming company. ITA will provide a procurement of materials, professional services and project management to accomplish this expansion initiative. ITA is also providing design and architecture expertise to support the company's growth across the professional, collegiate and high school sports sectors."

Jin Kang, WidePoint's CEO, stated, "IT Authorities is deepening its contracts with visionary technology companies, providing new opportunities for cross-selling and upselling of WidePoint ITaaS solutions. We look forward to growing with this industry-leading company."

## **About WidePoint**

WidePoint Corporation (NYSE American:WYY) is a leading technology Managed Solution Provider (MSP) dedicated to securing and protecting the mobile workforce and enterprise landscape. WidePoint is recognized for pioneering technology solutions that include Identity and Access Management (IAM), Mobility Managed Services (MMS), Telecom Management, Information Technology as a Service (ITaaS), Cloud Security, and Analytics & Billing as a Service (ABaaS). For more information, visit widepoint.com.

## **About IT Authorities, Inc**

IT Authorities, Inc. (ITA) is a Managed Services Provider (MSP), a Managed Security Services Provider (MSSP), and a Cloud Services Provider (CSP). ITA offers a complete portfolio of 24x7x365 end user helpdesk services, advanced security services, professional services and management services for Azure, AWS and Microsoft 365 as well as private cloud and on-premises solutions. Based in Tampa, Florida, ITA serves clients across the United States and in North America. ITA is a subsidiary of WidePoint Corporation. To learn more about IT Authorities, please visit <a href="www.itauthorities.com">www.itauthorities.com</a>.

## **WidePoint Investor Relations:**

Gateway Group, Inc. Matt Glover or John Yi 949-574-3860 WYY@gatewayir.com